Minutes of the Policy Committee of the Board of Education Regional School District 14 www.ctreg.org Monday, January 27, 2020

Start: 6:00 pm End: 7:00 pm

In attendance were: Janet Morgan, Maryanne Van Aken, Pam Zmek, Jim Crocker. Also in attendance were Dr. Olzacki and BOE Clerk, Karen Daley.

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

5118.1 - Homeless Children and Youth

Attorney Sommaruga will review this policy one more time and it will be reviewed at the next Policy Committee meeting.

5141.214 - Sunscreen

A permission form has been added by the nursing staff. This policy is ready to go for first read at the BOE meeting on February 3, 2020.

5100 - Attendance

This policy has been reviewed by administrators and the Policy Committee. It is ready to go for first read at the BOE meeting on February 3, 2020.

1112 - News Media Relationships

This policy was slightly updated and ready to go for 1st read at the BOE meeting on February 3, 2020.

5131 - Bus Conduct

Input has been given to create a Bus Conduct policy that is generic enough for all schools and allows the building Administration the necessary leeway to make decisions based on the number and degree of bus offenses. The Administrators will work together to create a documents that serves as an outline of possible consequences for improper bus behavior. This will be brought back to the Policy Committee at their next meeting.

Use of School Grounds Policy

This policy will be looked at again in the Spring if needed based on occurrence of people on school grounds during school time.

1330 - Use of School Facilities

Ms. Morgan will provide information for Police and Fire coverage for events at school. This will be reviewed at the next Policy Committee meeting.

Discussion of other specific policies to be addressed by the subcommittee:

For the next meeting the committee with review more policies from packet 4. Any of those not revised up and through the 3000 series will be discussed.

Public comments: None

Other comments: None

Meeting was adjourned at 7:00 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Karen Daley

Karen Daley

Regional School District 14 Board Clerk

Recorded and filed subject to Board of Education approval by: Karen Daley, Board Clerk, 1/31/2020